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Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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Osaka
L C Cod.

160 96 93591 56 25

192 128 93592 56 25

225 160 93593 56 25

Aluminium  

56

M4
INCLUDED

56 Dark grey / Grigio scuro / Gris oscuro / Gris foncé / Cinzento escuro / Ciemnoszary / DunkelgrauCod.

C

L

12

25

NEW

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio

11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
62 Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiertCod.

Bristol
L C Cod.

195 160 92945 - 62 20

291 256 92946 11 62 20

Aluminium  

11

62

Genova
L C Cod.

210 160 92940 11 20

174 224 92941 11 20

Aluminium  

11

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Atlanta
L C Cod.

108 96 93196 62 15

140 128 93197 62 15

172 160 93198 62 15

268 256 93199 62 15

396 384 93200 62 15

492 480 93201 62 15

684 672 93203 62 15

Aluminium
62

Bonn
L C Cod.

138 128 93205 62 10

170 160 93206 62 10

Aluminium

62

Dallas
L C Cod.

176 160 93248 62 20

Aluminium  

62

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
62 Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiert
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Cod.

  
  C

L 20

23
,7

Austin
L C Cod.

184 128 93564 51 64 30

Aluminium

51

64

L C Cod.

172 160 92942 11 20

236 224 92943 11 20

Aluminium  

Castellon

11

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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62 Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiert
67 Black anodized / Anodizzato nero / Anodizado negro / Anodisé noir / Anodizado preto / Anodowany czarny / Schwarz eloxiert
69 Champagne anodized / Champagne anodizzato / Anodizado inox / Anodisé champagne / Anodizado inox / Anodowany inox / Edelstahl

Cod.

  

19

6

11,2  

 

Bremen
L C Cod.

64 32 93553 62 67 69 25

128 96 93554 62 67 69 25

160 128 93555 62 67 69 25

Aluminium

62

67

69

H Ø Cod.

20 12 93316 62 50

26 20 93318 62 50

Aluminium  

Denver

62

H Ø Cod.

25 25 93315 62 50

Aluminium  

Verona

62

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Almeria
L C Cod.

84 64 93039 62 25

148 128 93040 62 25

Aluminium  

62

Glasgow
L C Cod.

84 64 93035 62 25

148 128 93036 62 25

180 160 93037 62 25

Aluminium  

62

Bilbao
L C Cod.

36 16 93298 62 50

84 64 93300 62 30

148 128 93301 62 20

180 160 93302 62 20

Aluminium  

62

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Dublin
L C Cod.

84 64 93031 62 25

148 128 93032 62 25

180 160 93033 62 25

Aluminium  

62

L C Cod.

106 64 92934 62 25

202 160 92936 62 25

Aluminium  

Napoli

62

L C Cod.

120 96 92938 62 50

150 128 92939 62 25

Aluminium  

Palermo

62

62 Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiertCod.

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED



furniture fittings solutions14

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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35 Anthracite grey / Grigio antracite / Gris antracita / Gris antracite / Gris antracite / Szary antracyt / Grau anthrazit
60 Bright anodized / Anodizzato brillo / Anodizado brillo / Anodisé brillant / Anodizado brillo / Anodowany połysk / Hell eloxiert
62 Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiert

Cod.

60

62

Tulip 1
L Cod.

62 69202 35 - 62 20

94 69203 35 - 62 20

126 69204 35 - 62 20

158 69205 35 60 62 20

Aluminium  

35

Tulip 2
L Cod.

62 69206 35 - 62 20

94 69207 35 - 62 20

126 69208 35 - 62 20

158 69209 35 60 62 20

Aluminium  

60

62

35

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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60 Bright anodized / Anodizzato brillo / Anodizado brillo / Anodisé brillant / Anodizado brillo / Anodowany połysk / Hell eloxiert
62 Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiert
69 Champagne anodized / Champagne anodizzato / Anodizado inox / Anodisé champagne / Anodizado inox / Anodowany inox / Edelstahl

Cod.

Setubal
L B C D E Cod.

 45 6,5  32 - - 93002 60 62 25

104 20 64 - - 93003 60 62 25

198 35 128 - - 93004 60 62 25

348 46 128 128 - 93005 60 62 25

398 71 128 128 - 93006 60 62 25

598 59 160 160 160 93007 60 - 25

898 65 256 256 256 93009 60 - 25

1.200 120 320 320 320 93010 - 62 25

Aluminium  
60

62

B C D E

Ø4

L

R17

36 1

16

Nantes
L B C D E Cod.

398 71 128 128 - 93565 69 25

598 59 160 160 160 93566 69 25

898 65 256 256 256 93567 69 25

1.198 119 256 256 256 93568 69 25

Aluminium  

69

Monaco
L C Cod.

78 50 93026 62 25

98 70 93027 62 25

148 100 93028 62 25

Aluminium  

62

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio

Ø4
INCLUDED

Ø4
INCLUDED
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12

L C Cod.

190 160 92922 62 20

Aluminium  

Bologna

62

L Cod.

398 90043 62 25

448 90044 62 25

498 90045 62 25

598 90046 62 25

698 90047 62 25

798 90062 62 25

Aluminium  

Detroit

62

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio

M4
INCLUDED
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L Cod.

598 92960 62 10

698 92961 62 10

2,9 m 92966 62 10

Aluminium  

Rhodes

62

L Cod.

298 93113 62 10

398 93115 62 10

448 93116 62 10

498 93117 62 10

598 93118 62 10

698 93142 62 10

798 93143 62 10

898 93136 62 10

998 93144 62 6

2,35 m 93147 62 10

Aluminium  

28

21
23

Madrid

62

62 Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiertCod.

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio
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25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny
62 Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiertCod.

Sparta
L Cod.

2,8 m 92910 62 10

Aluminium  

22,5

33
,5

8,
8

22,5

3

9

11 11

22

62

Cod.

92911 25 10

Plastic

Sparta cover

33,5

22
,5

2,
5

5

4,
5

R5 33,5

R5

25

Aluminium / Alluminio / Aluminio / Alumínio



Steel
Acciaio / Acero / Acier 
Aço / Stal / Stahl
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Steel / Acciaio / Acero / Acier / Aço / Stal / Stahl
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Steel / Acciaio / Acero / Acier / Aço / Stal / Stahl

51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniertCod.

Orlando
L C C1 Cod.

178 128 - 93526 51 10

188 128 - 92904 51 10

210 160 - 93527 51 10

252 192 - 92903 51 10

274 224 - 93528 51 10

306 256 - 93529 51 10

336 256 - 92902 51 10

380 320 - 93530 51 10

400 320 - 92901 51 10

423 356 - 93531 51 10

464 384 - 92900 51 10

526 456 - 93532 51 10

528 448 - 92925 51 10

592 512 - 92926 51 10

645 575 - 93533 51 10

720 640 - 92927 51 5

828 758 379 93534 51 5

848 768 384 92928 51 5

976 896 448 92929 51 5

Steel

51

M4
INCLUDED
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Steel / Acciaio / Acero / Acier / Aço / Stal / Stahl
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11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Cod.

Seoul
L C Cod.

168 128 93081 51 20

232 192 93082 51 20

296 256 93083 51 10

360 320 93084 51 10

424 384 93085 51 10

488 448 93086 51 10

552 512 93087 51 10

Steel

51

Porto
H L C Cod.   

30 152 128 92978 51 25

32 190 160 92979 51 25

32 228 192 92980 51 20

32 263 224 92981 51 20

32 300 256 92982 51 20

Steel

C
L

51

Coimbra
L C Cod.

104 96 92988 11 64 20

136 128 92989 11 64 20

Steel

C
L

Ø8

11

64

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

Steel / Acciaio / Acero / Acier / Aço / Stal / Stahl



Zamak
Zama
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Zamak / Zama 
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Baltimore
L C1 C2 Cod.

147 128 96 93596 11 52 25

211 192 160 93597 11 52 25

Zamak

L

C2
C1 8

28

11

52

M4
INCLUDED

NEW

Cleveland
L C Cod.

144 128 93594 14 25

Zamak

14

M4
INCLUDED

NEW

C

L

25

24

11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
52 Titanium / Titanio / Titanio / Titane / Titânio / Tytan / Titanium

Cod.

Zamak / Zama 
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Zamak / Zama 



furniture fittings solutions 33

Syracuse
L C Cod.

145 128 93569 11 25

177 160 93570 11 25

337 320 93571 11 25

Zamak

Miami
L C Cod.

188 128 93572 14 25

220 160 93573 14 25

256 192 93574 14 25

336 256 93575 14 25

Zamak

11

M4
INCLUDED

14

M4
INCLUDED

C

L

38

Ø10

Ø12

12

27

C

L

NEW

NEW

11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz Cod.

Zamak / Zama 
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Zamak / Zama 
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Zamak / Zama 

51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
52 Titanium / Titanio / Titanio / Titane / Titânio / Tytan / TitaniumCod.

Kobe
L C H E Cod.

110 96 26,7 14 93560 51 52 20

142 128 29,2 15,4 93561 51 52 20

174 160 30,5 16,5 93562 51 52 20

Zamak

 

 E

H

51

52

Kyoto
L C H E Cod.

110 96 25,5 20 93557 51 52 25

142 128 25,5 21 93558 51 52 25

174 160 25,5 22,5 93559 51 52 25

Zamak

 E
H

51

52

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Riga
L C Cod.

138 128 93537 51 25

Zamak

51

Fuji
L C Cod.

103 96 93539 25 51 25

135 128 93540 25 51 25

168 160 93549 25 51 20

Zamak

25

51

Tenerife
L C Cod.

145 128 93152 11 25 25

Zamak

11

25

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Prague
L C Cod.

162 128 92974 25 20

195 160 92975 25 20

228 192 92976 25 20

Zamak

25

11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallic
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Cod.

Minneapolis
L C Cod.

180 160 93155 51 64 25

Zamak

51

64

Calgary
L C Cod.

166 160 93163 51 64 25

Zamak

51

64

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Zamak / Zama 
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Montreal
L C Cod.

160 128 92917 11 25 51 20

192 160 92918 11 25 51 20

288 256 93550 - - 51 20

Zamak

11

25

51

Habana
E H L C Cod.

9 30,8 136 128 92986 11 51 25

10 34,7 169 160 92987 11 51 25

Zamak

L
C

E

H

11

51

11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallic
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert

Cod.

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Hollywood
L C Cod.

138 128 91548 51 25

Zamak

51

Toronto
L C Cod.

190 128 93166 51 25

Zamak

L
C

31

20

51

64

Shanghai
L C Cod.

190 128 93158 51 64 25

Zamak

51

64

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Boston
L C Cod.

170 128 93164 51 25

Zamak

30

25
L
C51

Colorado
L C Cod.

160 128 92906 51 25

Zamak

51

Jakarta
L C Cod.

155 128 61243 24 25

Zamak

24

Cod.
24 Matt nickel painted / Verniciato nichel opaco / Pintado níquel mate / Peint en nickel mat / Pintado níquel mate / Nikiel mat / Matt vernickelt
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert 
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Zamak / Zama 
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Bombay
L C Cod.

160 128 92921 25 51 40

Zamak

51

24 Matt nickel painted / Verniciato nichel opaco / Pintado níquel mate / Peint en nickel mat / Pintado níquel mate / Nikiel mat / Matt vernickelt
25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallic
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Cod.

Dubai
L C Cod.

167 160 93547 64 25

Zamak

64

Lanzarote
L C Cod.

165 128 61306 24 50

Zamak

24

Lyon
L C Cod.

138 128 91556 51 25

Zamak

51

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

25
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C

L 39

13
,5 96

  
  

 14

103,5

34

3,7

Ø5

51

64

L C Cod.

107 96 93563 51 64 50

Zamak

Siena

Modena
L C Cod.

137 128 92915 25 10

Zamak

25

13
,5

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallic
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Cod.

Parma
L C Cod.

107 96 92916 11 64 50

Zamak

11

64

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED
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Zamak / Zama 
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Burton
L C Cod.

40 32 93582 51 25

Zamak

51
M4

INCLUDED

NEW

C

L

8

40

Veracruz
L C Cod.

150 128 93577 64 25

Zamak

64

C

L

34

11

128

146

11

30

15

15

Ø4

NEW

Kansas
L C Cod.

140 96 93576 51 25

Zamak

51

M4
INCLUDED

C

L

16

27

NEW

51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromtCod.

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED
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Zamak / Zama 
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Nagoya
L C Cod.

80 64 93556 51 52 10

Zamak

48

L

50

25,7

C

51
52

Manchester
Cod.

93444 24 64 100

Zamak

6424

London
Cod.

92923 64 100

Zamak

64

24 Matt nickel painted / Verniciato nichel opaco / Pintado níquel mate / Peint en nickel mat / Pintado níquel mate / Nikiel mat / Matt vernickelt
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
52 Titanium / Titanio / Titanio / Titane / Titânio / Tytan / Titanium
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Cod.

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Santiago

Ankara
H Ø Cod.

24 28 93170 51 25

27 33 93157 51 25

Zamak

51

Acapulco
Cod.

91560 51 50

Zamak

51

Cod.

92995 51 50

Zamak

19 12
20

51

Montevideo
Cod.

93000 51 50

Cobre / Copper
10

19

51

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Nimes
Cod.

92977 51 25

Zamak

51

Milano
Cod.

93536 51 50

Zamak

51

  

  
Ø16,2

Ø30,9

23
,7

Cod.

93552 51 50

Zamak

Lima

51

51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniertCod.

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Zamak / Zama 
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Panama
Cod.

92919 11 14 51 100

Zamak

11
14

Reno
Cod.

93438 64 50

Zamak

Tucson
Cod.

92920 11 51 64 100

Zamak

11
51

64

11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Cod.

64

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

51

NEW
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Zamak / Zama 
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Varadero
Cod.

93595 52 55 100

Zamak

Ø25

26

52 55
M4

INCLUDED

NEW

Portland
Cod.

93599 11 14 64 70

Zamak

11 14

M4
INCLUDED

64

Ø14

20

Ø24

NEW

Springfield
Cod.

93587 11 51 25

Zamak

11 51
M4

INCLUDED

20
20

20

8

NEW

Zamak / Zama 

11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert
52 Titanium / Titanio / Titanio / Titane / Titânio / Tytan / Titanium
64 Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Cod.
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Zamak / Zama 



furniture fittings solutions 57

Oregon

Cod.

92985 13 51 25

Zamak

13 51

Vienna

ØA

H

ØB

H ØA ØB Cod.

27,1 18,4 20 92983 13 51 25

33,6 23,7 25 92984 - 51 25

Zamak

13 51

13 Moka painted / Verniciato moka / Pintado moka / Peint moka / Pintado moka / Malowany moka / Mokka
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
51 Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert

Cod.

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

Ø35

8

35,6
41

Ø41
8

Idaho
Cod.

93589 14 51 25

Zamak

14 51

NEW

4022

40

10

Ø22,5

Ø22

9,
5
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Zamak / Zama 
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Casablanca
L C Cod.

116 96 93579 14 55 25

Zamak

Accra
L C Cod.

131 96 93580 14 25

Zamak

14

55

14

NEW

NEW

C
L

25

20

43
C
L

21

14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
55 Old gold / Oro antico / Oro viejo / Or ancien / Ouro velho / Stare złoto / AltgoldCod.

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED



furniture fittings solutions60 furniture fittings solutions60

Zamak / Zama 
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Doha
L C Cod.

110 96 93581 55 25

Zamak

55

M4
INCLUDED

C

L
18

22

Mombasa
L C Cod.

109 96 93584 55 25

144 128 93585 55 25

Zamak

55

M4
INCLUDED

C

L

15
24

Zamak / Zama 

NEW

NEW

55 Old gold / Oro antico / Oro viejo / Or ancien / Ouro velho / Stare złoto / AltgoldCod.
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Marrakech
L C Cod.

77 64 93489 08 14 20

Zamak

Ø6
10 12

,5 27
,5

32
,5

C

L
14

08

Papua
L C Cod.

127 76 93491 08 68 20

Zamak and ceramic

68

08

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Cairo
L C Cod.

110 96 93488 08 68 20

Zamak

C
L

08

68

Nairobi
L C Cod.

139 96 93493 08 20

Zamak

L
C

14

25

08

Haiti
L C Cod.

125 76 93467 08 20

Zamak

L
C

15

23

08

08 Bronzed / Bronzato / Bronce / Bronze / Bronze / Brązowiony / Bronze 
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
68 Old silver / Argento antico / Plata vieja / Argent ancien / Efeito prata velha / Starzone srebro / Altsilber

Cod.

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED



furniture fittings solutions64 furniture fittings solutions64

Zamak / Zama 
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Damasco

Lagos

L C Cod.

149 128 93598 57 20

Zamak

L C Cod.

145 128 93590 14 30

Zamak

57 L
C 19

30
14

L
C Ø17

30

NEW

NEW

Zamak / Zama 

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
57 Satin titanium / Titanio satinato / Titanio satinado / Titane satiné / Titânio de cetim / Satynowy tytan / Satiniertes TitanCod.



furniture fittings solutions66 furniture fittings solutions66

Zamak / Zama 
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Luanda
Cod.

93586 08 25

Zamak

55

M4
INCLUDED

Ø
33

20

Ø8

NEW

Beirut
Cod.

93600 14 56 40

Zamak

14 56

M4
INCLUDED

NEW

Ø12

Ø
10

50

40

Mali
Cod.

93470 08 14 50

Zamak

32

25

1408
M4

INCLUDED

Zamak / Zama 

08 Bronzed / Bronzato / Bronce / Bronze / Bronze / Brązowiony / Bronze 
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
56 Dark grey / Grigio scuro / Gris oscuro / Gris foncé / Cinzento escuro / Ciemnoszary / Dunkelgrau

Cod.



furniture fittings solutions68 furniture fittings solutions68

Zamak / Zama 
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Tangier
Cod.

93583 08 25

Zamak

08

M4
INCLUDED

Ø
35

16

Ø6

NEW

Adana
Cod.

93601 55 100

Zamak

55

M4
INCLUDED

NEW

38

14
36

Ø38

Ø
14

08 Bronzed / Bronzato / Bronce / Bronze / Bronze / Brązowiony / Bronze 
55 Old gold / Oro antico / Oro viejo / Or ancien / Ouro velho / Stare złoto / AltgoldCod.

Zamak / Zama 



Thermoplastic
Tecnoplastica Termoplástico 
Thermoplastique Termoplastyczny
Thermoplastisch
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Malmo
L C Cod.

167 96 90065 11 14 25 25

ABS

10

30

L
C

Stockholm
L C Cod.

150 128 90066 11 14 25 25

ABS

L
C 9

3011

25

14

11

25

14

Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Minsk

14

L C Cod.

89 64 90064 14 25 50

ABS

21

10L
C

25

Assen
L C Cod.

164 128 90067 11 14 25 25

196 160 90068 11 14 25 25

ABS

L
C

26

27

Hanover
L C Cod.

149 128 90069 11 14 25 25

ABS

L
C 20

30

11 Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt 
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallic

Cod.

11

25

14

11

25

14

Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED
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Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch
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Copenhagen

13

L C Cod.

220 160 90082 13 25 25

ABS

26

20

L
C

25

Kaunas
L C Cod.

120 64 90081 13 14 25 50

ABS

32

10
L
C 24

13

14

25

Halle
L C Cod.

178 128 90084 13 14 25 25

ABS

13

14

25

C

L 44

13

128

169

13

37

4,5

18
,5

Ø4

13 Moka painted / Verniciato moka / Pintado moka / Peint moka / Pintado moka / Malowany moka / Mokka 
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallic

Cod.

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch
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Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch
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Hamburg
L C Cod.

205 160 90086 15 17 10

PC

30

30

L
C

Kiev

15

L C Cod.

45 32 90071 15 17 50

PC

17 L
25C

43

Helsinki

20

Cod.

90087 20 50

PC
Ø30

Ø20

Ø9,5

25

Cod.
15 White plastic / Plastica bianca / Plástico blanco / Plastique blanc / Plástico branco / Białe tworzywo / Weißer Kunststoff
17 Black plastic / Plastica nera / Plástico negro / Plastique noir / Plástico preto / Czarne tworzywo / Schwarz
20 Transparent / Trasparente / Transparente / Transparent / Transparente / Przeźroczysty / Transparent

Cod.

15

17

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch
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Vilnus

17

L C Cod.

65 32 90088 17 25

ABS

32

L
25

Dortmund
Ø C Cod.

98 64 90085 13 14 25 25

ABS

Ø

64

22
,5

48

13 14
25

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch
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Warsaw
L C Cod.

78 64 90089 17 25 25

ABS

17

25

64

L
15

13 Moka painted / Verniciato moka / Pintado moka / Peint moka / Pintado moka / Malowany moka / Mokka
14 Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 
17 Black plastic / Plastica nera / Plástico negro / Plastique noir / Plástico preto / Czarne tworzywo / Schwarz
25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallic

Cod.

M4
INCLUDED

Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch
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Como
H E L C Cod.

33 14 138 128 90015 25 25

ABS

25

Udine
L C Cod.

173 160 90019 25 25

ABS

25

Pompei
L C Cod.

199 160 90021 25 25

ABS

25

Ø4
INCLUDED

Ø4
INCLUDED

Ø4
INCLUDED

Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch
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Pisa
L C Cod.

189 160 90022 25 25

ABS

25

25 Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallicCod.

Ancona
L C Cod.

80 64 90057 25 25

PVC

25

Bari
L C Cod.

80 64 90010 25 25

120 96 90011 25 25

160 128 90012 25 25

200 160 90058 25 25

PVC 

25

Tivoli
Cod.

90029 25 50

ABS

25

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

M4
INCLUDED

Ø4
INCLUDED

Thermoplastic / Tecnoplastica / Termoplástico / Thermoplastique / Termoplastyczny / Thermoplastisch



Finishes / Finiture / Acabados / Finitions / Acabamentos / Wykończenia / Beendet

08 Bronzed / Bronzato / Bronce / Bronze / Bronze / Brązowiony / Bronze

Chrome plated / Cromato brillo / Cromado / Chromé / Cromado / Chromowany / Verchromt

Moka painted / Verniciato moka / Pintado moka / Peint moka / Pintado moka / Malowany moka / Mokka

Black painted / Verniciato nero / Pintado negro / Peint en noir / Pintado preto / Malowany czarny / Schwarz 

White plastic / Plastica bianca / Plástico blanco / Plastique blanc / Plástico branco / Białe tworzywo / Weißer Kunststoff

Black plastic / Plastica nera / Plástico negro / Plastique noir / Plástico preto / Czarne tworzywo / Schwarz

Transparent / Trasparente / Transparente / Transparent / Transparente / Przeźroczysty / Transparent

Matt nickel painted / Verniciato nichel opaco / Pintado níquel mate / Peint en nickel mat / Pintado níquel mate / Nikiel mat / Matt vernickelt

Silver painted / Verniciato alluminio / Pintado aluminio / Peint en aluminium / Pintado alumínio / Malowany srebrny / Grau metallic

Anthracite grey / Grigio antracite / Gris antracita / Gris antracite / Gris antracite / Szary antracyt / Grau anthrazit

Satin nickel finished / Nichel satinato / Níquel satinado / Nickel satiné / Níquel satinado / Nikiel satyna / Nickel satiniert

Titanium / Titanio / Titanio / Titane / Titânio / Tytan / Titanium

Old gold / Oro antico / Oro viejo / Or ancien / Ouro velho / Stare złoto / Altgold

Dark grey / Grigio scuro / Gris oscuro / Gris foncé / Cinzento escuro / Ciemnoszary / Dunkelgrau

Satin titanium / Titanio satinato / Titanio satinado / Titane satiné / Titânio de cetim / Satynowy tytan / Satiniertes Titan

Bright anodized / Anodizzato brillo / Anodizado brillo / Anodisé brillant / Anodizado brillo / Anodowany połysk / Hell eloxiert

Matt anodized / Anodizzato opaco / Anodizado mate / Anodisé mat / Anodizado mate / Anodowany mat / Matt eloxiert

Matt chrome plated / Cromato opaco / Cromado mate / Chromé mat / Cromado mate / Chrom mat / Matt verchromt

Black anodized / Anodizzato nero / Anodizado negro / Anodisé noir / Anodizado preto / Anodowany czarny / Schwarz eloxiert

Old silver / Argento antico / Plata vieja / Argent ancien / Efeito prata velha / Starzone srebro / Altsilber

Champagne anodized / Champagne anodizzato / Anodizado inox / Anodisé champagne / Anodizado inox / Anodowany inox / Edelstahl

11

13

14

24

25

35

51

52

60

62

64

67

68

69

15

17

20

furniture fittings solutions

55

56

57
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EMUCA reserves the right to make changes to specification without prior notice.
EMUCA si reserva la facoltà di introdurre cambi alle specifiche tecniche senza nessun preavviso. 
EMUCA se reserva el derecho de introducir cambios en las especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso.
EMUCA se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications techniques sans avis préalable.
A EMUCA reserva-se o direito de introduzir alteraçoes nas especificaçoes técnicas sem aviso prévio.
Firma EMUCA zastrzega sobie prawo wprowadzania zmian w specyfikacjach technicznych bez.uprzedniego powiadamiania

Printed on chlorine-free paper (TCF)
Stampato su carta senza cloro (TCF)
Impreso en papel sin cloro (TCF)
Imprimé sur papier sans chlore (TCF)
Impresso em papel sem cloro (TCF)
Wydrukowano na papierze nie zawierającym chloru (TCF)



handles
Maniglie Tiradores Poignées 
Puxadores Uchwyty Griffe

Emuca S.A.R.L
Parc de l’Aubinière • 2 Avenue des Améthystes 
44338 Nantes Cedex 03 (FRANCE)
T. +33 2 49 88 07 35 • F. +33 2 72 22 02 24 
www.emuca.fr • emuca@emuca.com

Emuca Lda.
AV. da Liberdade nº 36, 6º • 01250 Lisboa (PORTUGAL)
T. +351 211 203 940  • F. +34 96 166 71 82
www.emuca.pt • emuca@emuca.com

Emuca S.A.
Pl. El Oliveral - c/H, 4 • Apartado de correos 176
46394 Riba-Roja del Túria • Valencia (ESPAÑA)
T. +34 96 166 70 19 • F. +34 96 166 71 82
www.emuca.es • emuca@emuca.com

Emuca Ltd.
75 Springfield Road • Chelmsford • Essex  
CM2 6JG (UK)
T. +44 1268 530 674 • F. +44 1268 282 592
www.emuca.co.uk • sales@emuca.com

Emuca S.R.L
Via Messico, 80 • 35127 Padova (ITALIA)
T. +39 049 8702800 • F. +39 049 87 03019
www.emuca.it • info@emuca.com
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